requires CYFD to administer the program with continuing assistance by 
HCA, upon implementation of the pilot program, 

• Subsection G: defines the following terms: “CANS,” “evidence-based treatment,” 

“specialized incentive track,” and “therapeutic foster home.” 

Appropriation: Two million, five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) from the general fund to 
CYFD, in collaboration with HCA, for expenditure in fiscal years 2027 through 2029 for the 
purpose of contracting with child welfare experts to develop, implement, and administer the 
short-term stabilization pilot program in the following counties: